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First Congressional District: Burlington (part) - Camden (part) - Gloucester (part) Counties

House of Representatives

Name/Address

Democratic

Republican

Green Party

Time For Change

Defend American
Constitution

Party / 

Burlington (part)

Camden (part)

Gloucester (part)

Burlington (part)

Camden (part)

Gloucester (part)

Burlington (part)

Camden (part)

Gloucester (part)

Burlington (part)

Camden (part)

Gloucester (part)

Burlington (part)

Camden (part)

Gloucester (part)

County

 4,086

 70,338

 31,910

 2,627

 32,572

 23,363

 43

 1,018

 532

 64

 477

 716

 25

 275

 221

Tally

215 4th Ave

P.O. Box 38

312 Evergreen Avenue

5 Lincoln Lane

10 South Hilltop Avenue

Robert E. Andrews * (w)

Dale Glading

Mark Heacock

Margaret M. Chapman

Nicky I. Petrutz

Haddon Heights NJ 08035

Barrington NJ 08007

Woodlynne NJ 08107

Berlin NJ 08009

Somerdale NJ 08083

 106,334

 58,562

 1,593

 1,257

 521

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Republican

Republican

Republican

Green Party

Green Party

Green Party

Time For Change

Time For Change

Time For Change

Defend American Constitution

Defend American Constitution

Defend American Constitution
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Second Congressional District: Atlantic - Burlington (part) - Camden (part) - Cape May - Cumberland -
Gloucester (part) - Salem Counties

House of Representatives

Name/Address

Republican

Democratic

Constitution Party

marklovett.us

Party / 

Atlantic
Burlington (part)
Camden (part)
Cape May
Cumberland
Gloucester (part)
Salem

Atlantic
Burlington (part)
Camden (part)
Cape May
Cumberland
Gloucester (part)
Salem

Atlantic
Burlington (part)
Camden (part)
Cape May
Cumberland
Gloucester (part)
Salem

Atlantic
Burlington (part)
Camden (part)
Cape May
Cumberland
Gloucester (part)
Salem

County

 39,254
 1,464
 1,734

 22,011
 17,204
 14,171
 13,622

 21,220
 420

 1,059
 5,653

 10,200
 7,568
 5,570

 1,177
 18
 48

 623
 1,222

 403
 629

 455
 9

 17
 295
 126
 143
 78

Tally

8 S. Somerset Avenue

1729 Darmstadt Ave

229 E. Pine Street

16 N. Sacramento Avenue

Frank A. LoBiondo * (w)

Gary Stein

Peter F. Boyce

Mark Lovett

Apt. 12

Ventnor City NJ 08406

Mullica Twp. NJ 08215

Millville NJ 08332

Ventnor NJ 08406

 109,460

 51,690

 4,120

 1,123

Total

Total

Total

Total

Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican

Democratic
Democratic
Democratic
Democratic
Democratic
Democratic
Democratic

Constitution Party
Constitution Party
Constitution Party
Constitution Party
Constitution Party
Constitution Party
Constitution Party

marklovett.us
marklovett.us
marklovett.us
marklovett.us
marklovett.us
marklovett.us
marklovett.us
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Second Congressional District: Atlantic - Burlington (part) - Camden (part) - Cape May - Cumberland -
Gloucester (part) - Salem Counties

House of Representatives

Name/Address

American Labor
Party

Party / 

Atlantic
Burlington (part)
Camden (part)
Cape May
Cumberland
Gloucester (part)
Salem

County

 250
 8

 16
 107
 182
 76
 88

Tally

1592 Wallace Street

Vitov Valdes-Munoz

Vineland NJ 08360

 727Total

American Labor Party
American Labor Party
American Labor Party
American Labor Party
American Labor Party
American Labor Party
American Labor Party
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Third Congressional District: Burlington (part) - Camden (part) - Ocean (part) Counties

House of Representatives

Name/Address

Republican

Democratic

NJ Tea Party

Libertarian Party

Your Country
Again

Party / 

Burlington (part)
Camden (part)
Ocean (part)

Burlington (part)
Camden (part)
Ocean (part)

Burlington (part)
Camden (part)
Ocean (part)

Burlington (part)
Camden (part)
Ocean (part)

Burlington (part)
Camden (part)
Ocean (part)

County

 48,888
 9,584

 51,743

 57,585
 14,464
 32,203

 1,066
 226

 1,992

 538
 101
 806

 385
 68

 660

Tally

263 Mount Laurel Road

61 Cameo Dr.

3806 Fenwick Lane

15 Conifer Court

P.O. Box 474

Jon Runyan (w)

John Adler *

Peter DeStefano

Russ Conger

Lawrence J. Donahue

Mt. Laurel NJ 08054

Cherry Hill NJ 08003

Mt. Laurel NJ 08054

Little Egg Harbor NJ 08087

Moorestown NJ 08057

 110,215

 104,252

 3,284

 1,445

 1,113

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Republican
Republican
Republican

Democratic
Democratic
Democratic

NJ Tea Party
NJ Tea Party
NJ Tea Party

Libertarian Party
Libertarian Party
Libertarian Party

Your Country Again
Your Country Again
Your Country Again
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Fourth Congressional District: Burlington (part) - Mercer (part) - Monmouth (part) - Ocean (part) Counties

House of Representatives

Name/Address

Republican

Democratic

Libertarian Party

Green Party

American
Renaissance
Movement

Party / 

Burlington (part)
Mercer (part)
Monmouth (part)
Ocean (part)

Burlington (part)
Mercer (part)
Monmouth (part)
Ocean (part)

Burlington (part)
Mercer (part)
Monmouth (part)
Ocean (part)

Burlington (part)
Mercer (part)
Monmouth (part)
Ocean (part)

Burlington (part)
Mercer (part)
Monmouth (part)
Ocean (part)

County

 12,189
 25,146
 35,448
 56,969

 8,629
 14,887
 10,613
 17,989

 295
 544
 815

 1,258

 164
 412
 489
 509

 55
 128
 138
 261

Tally

P.O. Box 3184

8 Cabinfield Circle

1 Guilford Place

58 Brooktree Road

894 Jamestown Road

Christopher H. Smith * (w)

Howard Kleinhendler

Joe Siano

Steven Welzer

David R. Meiswinkle

Hamilton NJ 08619

Lakewood NJ 08701

Burlington NJ 08016

East Windsor NJ 08520

East Windsor NJ 08520

 129,752

 52,118

 2,912

 1,574

 582

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican

Democratic
Democratic
Democratic
Democratic

Libertarian Party
Libertarian Party
Libertarian Party
Libertarian Party

Green Party
Green Party
Green Party
Green Party

American Renaissance Movement
American Renaissance Movement
American Renaissance Movement
American Renaissance Movement
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Fifth Congressional District: Bergen (part) - Passaic (part) - Sussex (part) - Warren Counties

House of Representatives

Name/Address

Republican

Democratic

Green Party

For Americans

Be Determined

Party / 

Bergen (part)
Passaic (part)
Sussex (part)
Warren

Bergen (part)
Passaic (part)
Sussex (part)
Warren

Bergen (part)
Passaic (part)
Sussex (part)
Warren

Bergen (part)
Passaic (part)
Sussex (part)
Warren

Bergen (part)
Passaic (part)
Sussex (part)
Warren

County

 76,419
 10,136
 20,876
 16,599

 43,846
 5,079
 6,492
 7,217

 1,178
 150
 672
 347

 248
 66

 717
 615

 134
 49
 93
 60

Tally

P.O. Box 905

13 Pinewood Lane

4 Highland Avenue

P.O. Box 401

P.O. Box 222

Scott Garrett * (w)

Tod Theise

Ed Fanning

Mark D. Quick

James Douglas Radigan

Newton NJ 07860

Washington NJ 07882

Dumont NJ 07628

Johnsonburg NJ 07846

Andover NJ 07821

 124,030

 62,634

 2,347

 1,646

 336

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican

Democratic
Democratic
Democratic
Democratic

Green Party
Green Party
Green Party
Green Party

For Americans
For Americans
For Americans
For Americans

Be Determined
Be Determined
Be Determined
Be Determined

SloganDesignation
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Sixth Congressional District: Middlesex (part) - Monmouth (part) - Somerset (part) - Union (part) Counties

House of Representatives

Name/Address

Democratic

Republican

Independent

Green Tea Patriots

Party / 

Middlesex (part)
Monmouth (part)
Somerset (part)
Union (part)

Middlesex (part)
Monmouth (part)
Somerset (part)
Union (part)

Middlesex (part)
Monmouth (part)
Somerset (part)
Union (part)

Middlesex (part)
Monmouth (part)
Somerset (part)
Union (part)

County

 33,472
 37,019

 3,145
 8,297

 23,358
 40,529

 806
 720

 563
 639
 35
 62

 438
 535
 20
 24

Tally

1187 Ocean Ave

P.O. Box 382

725 Berkeley Avenue

P.O. Box 190

Frank Pallone, Jr. * (w)

Anna C. Little

Jack Freudenheim

Karen Anne Zaletel

Long Branch NJ 07740

Highlands NJ 07732

Plainfield NJ 07062

Oceanport NJ 07757

 81,933

 65,413

 1,299

 1,017

Total

Total

Total

Total

Democratic
Democratic
Democratic
Democratic

Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican

Independent
Independent
Independent
Independent

Green Tea Patriots
Green Tea Patriots
Green Tea Patriots
Green Tea Patriots

SloganDesignation
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Seventh Congressional District: Hunterdon (part) - Middlesex (part) - Somerset (part) - Union (part) Counties

House of Representatives

Name/Address

Republican

Democratic

Party / 

Hunterdon (part)
Middlesex (part)
Somerset (part)
Union (part)

Hunterdon (part)
Middlesex (part)
Somerset (part)
Union (part)

County

 22,506
 13,915
 30,514
 38,149

 9,448
 14,360
 19,583
 28,511

Tally

P.O. Box 225

P.O. Box 984

Leonard Lance * (w)

Ed Potosnak

Colonia NJ 07067

Scotch Plains NJ 07076

 105,084

 71,902

Total

Total

Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican

Democratic
Democratic
Democratic
Democratic

SloganDesignation
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Eighth Congressional District: Essex (part) - Passaic (part) Counties

House of Representatives

Name/Address

Democratic

Republican

Independent

Party / 

Essex (part)
Passaic (part)

Essex (part)
Passaic (part)

Essex (part)
Passaic (part)

County

 36,956
 51,522

 22,188
 28,835

 913
 794

Tally

441 9th Avenue

6 Erwin Park

P.O. Box 1145

Bill Pascrell, Jr. * (w)

Roland Straten

Raymond Giangrasso

Paterson NJ 07514

Montclair NJ 07042

Bloomfield NJ 07003-1145

 88,478

 51,023

 1,707

Total

Total

Total

Democratic
Democratic

Republican
Republican

Independent
Independent

SloganDesignation
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Ninth Congressional District: Bergen (part) - Hudson (part) - Passaic (part) Counties

House of Representatives

Name/Address

Democratic

Republican

Green Party

Party / 

Bergen (part)
Hudson (part)
Passaic (part)

Bergen (part)
Hudson (part)
Passaic (part)

Bergen (part)
Hudson (part)
Passaic (part)

County

 68,739
 12,619

 2,206

 43,573
 5,711
 2,798

 1,418
 489
 73

Tally

P.O. Box 714

16-47 Elliot Terr

593 Beverly Road

Steven R. Rothman * (w)

Michael A. Agosta

Patricia Alessandrini

Hackensack NJ 07601

Fairlawn NJ 07410

Teaneck NJ 07666

 83,564

 52,082

 1,980

Total

Total

Total

Democratic
Democratic
Democratic

Republican
Republican
Republican

Green Party
Green Party
Green Party

SloganDesignation
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Tenth Congressional District: Essex (part) - Hudson (part) - Union (part) Counties

House of Representatives

Name/Address

Democratic

Republican

Action No Talk

Agent of Change

Party / 

Essex (part)
Hudson (part)
Union (part)

Essex (part)
Hudson (part)
Union (part)

Essex (part)
Hudson (part)
Union (part)

Essex (part)
Hudson (part)
Union (part)

County

 60,621
 7,390

 27,288

 4,186
 1,614
 8,557

 512
 177
 452

 530
 257
 293

Tally

P.O. Box 2406

214a Avenue B

16 Boyden Parkway

P.O. Box 2244

Donald M. Payne * (w)

Michael J. Alonso

Robert Louis Toussaint

Joanne Miller

Newark NJ 07114

Bayonne NJ 07002

Maplewood NJ 07040

Newark NJ 07114

 95,299

 14,357

 1,141

 1,080

Total

Total

Total

Total

Democratic
Democratic
Democratic

Republican
Republican
Republican

Action No Talk
Action No Talk
Action No Talk

Agent of Change
Agent of Change
Agent of Change

SloganDesignation
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Eleventh Congressional District: Essex (part) - Morris - Passaic (part) - Somerset (part) - Sussex (part)
Counties

House of Representatives

Name/Address

Republican

Democratic

Libertarian Party

Party / 

Essex (part)
Morris
Passaic (part)
Somerset (part)
Sussex (part)

Essex (part)
Morris
Passaic (part)
Somerset (part)
Sussex (part)

Essex (part)
Morris
Passaic (part)
Somerset (part)
Sussex (part)

County

 13,238
 88,207

 722
 11,812

 8,170

 6,110
 40,186

 451
 5,924
 2,801

 309
 2,781

 18
 453
 618

Tally

559 James St.

P.O. Box 701

P.O. Box 62

Rodney P. Frelinghuysen * (w)

Douglas Herbert

Jim Gawron

Morristown NJ 07960

Chatham NJ 07928

Flanders NJ 07836

 122,149

 55,472

 4,179

Total

Total

Total

Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican

Democratic
Democratic
Democratic
Democratic
Democratic

Libertarian Party
Libertarian Party
Libertarian Party
Libertarian Party
Libertarian Party

SloganDesignation
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Twelfth Congressional District: Hunterdon (part) - Mercer (part) - Middlesex (part) - Monmouth (part) -
Somerset (part) Counties

House of Representatives

Name/Address

Democratic

Republican

Truth Vision Hope

Party / 

Hunterdon (part)
Mercer (part)
Middlesex (part)
Monmouth (part)
Somerset (part)

Hunterdon (part)
Mercer (part)
Middlesex (part)
Monmouth (part)
Somerset (part)

Hunterdon (part)
Mercer (part)
Middlesex (part)
Monmouth (part)
Somerset (part)

County

 4,250
 39,046
 37,024
 20,709

 7,185

 5,486
 16,408
 33,486
 33,580

 4,674

 135
 449
 916
 561
 93

Tally

P.O. Box 782

15 Hodge Road

P.O. Box 7346

Rush Holt * (w)

Scott Sipprelle

Kenneth J. Cody

Pennington NJ 08534

Princeton NJ 08540

Princeton NJ 08543

 108,214

 93,634

 2,154

Total

Total

Total

Democratic
Democratic
Democratic
Democratic
Democratic

Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican

Truth Vision Hope
Truth Vision Hope
Truth Vision Hope
Truth Vision Hope
Truth Vision Hope

SloganDesignation
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Thirteenth Congressional District: Essex (part) - Hudson (part) - Middlesex (part) - Union (part) Counties

House of Representatives

Name/Address

Democratic

Republican

Independent
American

Gravity Buoyancy
Solution

Party / 

Essex (part)
Hudson (part)
Middlesex (part)
Union (part)

Essex (part)
Hudson (part)
Middlesex (part)
Union (part)

Essex (part)
Hudson (part)
Middlesex (part)
Union (part)

Essex (part)
Hudson (part)
Middlesex (part)
Union (part)

County

 8,239
 43,805

 6,877
 3,919

 1,135
 14,460

 3,056
 887

 133
 1,185

 122
 68

 151
 687
 30
 42

Tally

6050 Boulevard East

16 62nd Street

119 West 15th Street

301 30th Street

Albio Sires * (w)

Henrietta Dwyer

Anthony Zanowic

Maximo Gomez Nacer

Apt. 6B
West New York NJ 07093

West New York NJ 07093-4004

Bayonne NJ 07002

Union City NJ 07087

 62,840

 19,538

 1,508

 910

Total

Total

Total

Total

Democratic
Democratic
Democratic
Democratic

Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican

Independent American
Independent American
Independent American
Independent American

Gravity Buoyancy Solution
Gravity Buoyancy Solution
Gravity Buoyancy Solution
Gravity Buoyancy Solution

SloganDesignation


