## 11-29-2010

#### Candidate Returns for House of Representatives

## For November 2010 General Election, \* denotes incumbent, (w) denotes winner

First Congressional District: Burlington (part) - Camden (part) - Gloucester (part) Counties

Name/Address	Party / Designation	County	Slogan		Tally
House of Representatives					
Robert E. Andrews * (w)	Democratic	Burlington (part)	Democratic		4,086
215 4th Ave		Camden (part)	Democratic		70,338
Haddon Heights NJ 08035		Gloucester (part)	Democratic		31,910
				Total	106,334
Dale Glading	Republican	Burlington (part)	Republican		2,627
P.O. Box 38	·	Camden (part)	Republican		32,572
Barrington NJ 08007		Gloucester (part)	Republican		23,363
				Total	58,562
Mark Heacock	Green Party	Burlington (part)	Green Party		43
312 Evergreen Avenue	ŕ	Camden (part)	Green Party		1,018
Woodlynne NJ 08107		Gloucester (part)	Green Party		532
				Total	1,593
Margaret M. Chapman	Time For Change	Burlington (part)	Time For Change		64
5 Lincoln Lane	3	Camden (part)	Time For Change		477
Berlin NJ 08009		Gloucester (part)	Time For Change		716
				Total	1,257
Nicky I. Petrutz	Defend American	Burlington (part)	Defend American Constitution		25
	Constitution	Camden (part)	Defend American Constitution		275
10 South Hilltop Avenue Somerdale NJ 08083		Gloucester (part)	Defend American Constitution		221
33000				Total	521

Page 2 of 14

#### **Candidate Returns for House of Representatives**

11-29-2010

#### For November 2010 General Election, \* denotes incumbent, (w) denotes winner

Second Congressional District: Atlantic - Burlington (part) - Camden (part) - Cape May - Cumberland - Gloucester (part) - Salem Counties

Name/Address	Party / Designation	County	Slogan		Tally
House of Representatives					
Frank A. LoBiondo * (w)	Republican	Atlantic	Republican		39,254
8 S. Somerset Avenue		Burlington (part)	Republican		1,464
Ventnor City NJ 08406		Camden (part)	Republican		1,734
•		Cape May	Republican		22,011
		Cumberland	Republican		17,204
		Gloucester (part)	Republican		14,171
		Salem	Republican		13,622
				Total	109,460
Gary Stein	Democratic	Atlantic	Democratic		21,220
1729 Darmstadt Ave		Burlington (part)	Democratic		420
Mullica Twp. NJ 08215		Camden (part)	Democratic		1,059
•		Cape May	Democratic		5,653
		Cumberland	Democratic		10,200
		Gloucester (part)	Democratic		7,568
		Salem	Democratic		5,570
				Total	51,690
Peter F. Boyce	Constitution Party	Atlantic	Constitution Party		1,177
229 E. Pine Street		Burlington (part)	Constitution Party		18
Millville NJ 08332		Camden (part)	Constitution Party		48
		Cape May	Constitution Party		623
		Cumberland	Constitution Party		1,222
		Gloucester (part)	Constitution Party		403
		Salem	Constitution Party		629
				Total	4,120
Mark Lovett	marklovett.us	Atlantic	marklovett.us		455
16 N. Sacramento Avenue		Burlington (part)	marklovett.us		9
Apt. 12		Camden (part)	marklovett.us		17
Ventnor NJ 08406		Cape May	marklovett.us		295
		Cumberland	marklovett.us		126
		Gloucester (part)	marklovett.us		143
		Salem	marklovett.us		78
				Total	1,123

**Official List** 

Page 3 of 14

#### Candidate Returns for House of Representatives

11-29-2010

#### For November 2010 General Election, \* denotes incumbent, (w) denotes winner

Second Congressional District: Atlantic - Burlington (part) - Camden (part) - Cape May - Cumberland - Gloucester (part) - Salem Counties

Name/Address	Party / Designation	County	Slogan		Tally
House of Representatives					
Vitov Valdes-Munoz	American Labor A	Atlantic	American Labor Party		250
4500 144 11 04 4	Party	Burlington (part)	American Labor Party		8
1592 Wallace Street		Camden (part)	American Labor Party		16
Vineland NJ 08360		Cape May	American Labor Party		107
		Cumberland	American Labor Party		182
		Gloucester (part)	American Labor Party		76
		Salem	American Labor Party		88
				Total	727

Page 4 of 14

#### **Candidate Returns for House of Representatives**

11-29-2010

## For November 2010 General Election, \* denotes incumbent, (w) denotes winner

Third Congressional District: Burlington (part) - Camden (part) - Ocean (part) Counties

Name/Address	Party / Designation	County	Slogan		Tally
House of Representatives					
Jon Runyan (w)	Republican	Burlington (part)	Republican		48,888
263 Mount Laurel Road		Camden (part)	Republican		9,584
Mt. Laurel NJ 08054		Ocean (part)	Republican		51,743
				Total	110,215
John Adler *	Democratic	Burlington (part)	Democratic		57,585
61 Cameo Dr.		Camden (part)	Democratic		14,464
Cherry Hill NJ 08003		Ocean (part)	Democratic		32,203
				Total	104,252
Peter DeStefano	NJ Tea Party	Burlington (part)	NJ Tea Party		1,066
3806 Fenwick Lane	,	Camden (part)	NJ Tea Party		226
Mt. Laurel NJ 08054		Ocean (part)	NJ Tea Party		1,992
				Total	3,284
Russ Conger	Libertarian Party	Burlington (part)	Libertarian Party		538
15 Conifer Court	, ,	Camden (part)	Libertarian Party		101
Little Egg Harbor NJ 08087		Ocean (part)	Libertarian Party		806
				Total	1,445
Lawrence J. Donahue	Your Country	Burlington (part)	Your Country Again		385
	Again	Camden (part)	Your Country Again		68
P.O. Box 474 Moorestown NJ 08057		Ocean (part)	Your Country Again		660
MICOLESTOMIL ING COOST				Total	1,113

Page 5 of 14

#### **Candidate Returns for House of Representatives**

11-29-2010

## For November 2010 General Election, \* denotes incumbent, (w) denotes winner

## Fourth Congressional District: Burlington (part) - Mercer (part) - Monmouth (part) - Ocean (part) Counties

Name/Address	Party / Designation	County	Slogan		Tally
House of Representatives					
Christopher H. Smith * (w)	Republican	Burlington (part)	Republican		12,189
P.O. Box 3184		Mercer (part)	Republican		25,146
Hamilton NJ 08619		Monmouth (part)	Republican		35,448
		Ocean (part)	Republican		56,969
				Total	129,752
Howard Kleinhendler	Democratic	Burlington (part)	Democratic		8,629
8 Cabinfield Circle		Mercer (part)	Democratic		14,887
Lakewood NJ 08701		Monmouth (part)	Democratic		10,613
		Ocean (part)	Democratic		17,989
				Total	52,118
Joe Siano	Libertarian Party	Burlington (part)	Libertarian Party		295
1 Guilford Place	,	Mercer (part)	Libertarian Party		544
Burlington NJ 08016		Monmouth (part)	Libertarian Party		815
<b>3</b>		Ocean (part)	Libertarian Party		1,258
				Total	2,912
Steven Welzer	Green Party	Burlington (part)	Green Party		164
58 Brooktree Road	,	Mercer (part)	Green Party		412
East Windsor NJ 08520		Monmouth (part)	Green Party		489
		Ocean (part)	Green Party		509
				Total	1,574
David R. Meiswinkle	American	Burlington (part)	American Renaissance I	Movement	55
	Renaissance	Mercer (part)	American Renaissance I		128
894 Jamestown Road	Movement	Monmouth (part)	American Renaissance I	Movement	138
East Windsor NJ 08520		Ocean (part)	American Renaissance I	Movement	261
				Total	582

Page 6 of 14

#### **Candidate Returns for House of Representatives**

11-29-2010

## For November 2010 General Election, \* denotes incumbent, (w) denotes winner

Fifth Congressional District: Bergen (part) - Passaic (part) - Sussex (part) - Warren Counties

Name/Address	Party / Designation	County	Slogan		Tally
House of Representatives					
Scott Garrett * (w)	Republican	Bergen (part)	Republican		76,419
P.O. Box 905		Passaic (part)	Republican		10,136
Newton NJ 07860		Sussex (part)	Republican		20,876
		Warren	Republican		16,599
				Total	124,030
Tod Theise	Democratic	Bergen (part)	Democratic		43,846
13 Pinewood Lane		Passaic (part)	Democratic		5,079
Washington NJ 07882		Sussex (part)	Democratic		6,492
		Warren	Democratic		7,217
				Total	62,634
Ed Fanning	Green Party	Bergen (part)	Green Party		1,178
4 Highland Avenue	•	Passaic (part)	Green Party		150
Dumont NJ 07628		Sussex (part)	Green Party		672
		Warren	Green Party		347
				Total	2,347
Mark D. Quick	For Americans	Bergen (part)	For Americans		248
P.O. Box 401		Passaic (part)	For Americans		66
Johnsonburg NJ 07846		Sussex (part)	For Americans		717
•		Warren	For Americans		615
				Total	1,646
James Douglas Radigan	Be Determined	Bergen (part)	Be Determined		134
P.O. Box 222		Passaic (part)	Be Determined		49
Andover NJ 07821		Sussex (part)	Be Determined		93
		Warren	Be Determined		60
				Total	336

Page 7 of 14

#### **Candidate Returns for House of Representatives**

11-29-2010

#### For November 2010 General Election, \* denotes incumbent, (w) denotes winner

## Sixth Congressional District: Middlesex (part) - Monmouth (part) - Somerset (part) - Union (part) Counties

Name/Address	Party / Designation	County	Slogan		Tally
House of Representatives					
Frank Pallone, Jr. * (w)	Democratic	Middlesex (part)	Democratic		33,472
1187 Ocean Ave		Monmouth (part)	Democratic		37,019
Long Branch NJ 07740		Somerset (part)	Democratic		3,145
		Union (part)	Democratic		8,297
				Total	81,933
Anna C. Little	Republican	Middlesex (part)	Republican		23,358
P.O. Box 382		Monmouth (part)	Republican		40,529
Highlands NJ 07732		Somerset (part)	Republican		806
		Union (part)	Republican		720
				Total	65,413
Jack Freudenheim	Independent	Middlesex (part)	Independent		563
725 Berkeley Avenue		Monmouth (part)	Independent		639
Plainfield NJ 07062		Somerset (part)	Independent		35
		Union (part)	Independent		62
				Total	1,299
Karen Anne Zaletel	Green Tea Patriots	Middlesex (part)	Green Tea Patriots		438
P.O. Box 190		Monmouth (part)	Green Tea Patriots		535
Oceanport NJ 07757		Somerset (part)	Green Tea Patriots		20
		Union (part)	Green Tea Patriots		24
				Total	1,017

Official List

Page 8 of 14

#### **Candidate Returns for House of Representatives**

11-29-2010

## For November 2010 General Election, \* denotes incumbent, (w) denotes winner

## Seventh Congressional District: Hunterdon (part) - Middlesex (part) - Somerset (part) - Union (part) Counties

Name/Address	Party / Designation	County	Slogan		Tally
House of Representatives					
Leonard Lance * (w)	Republican	Hunterdon (part)	Republican		22,506
P.O. Box 225		Middlesex (part)	Republican		13,915
Colonia NJ 07067		Somerset (part)	Republican		30,514
		Union (part)	Republican		38,149
				Total	105,084
Ed Potosnak	Democratic	Hunterdon (part)	Democratic		9,448
P.O. Box 984		Middlesex (part)	Democratic		14,360
Scotch Plains NJ 07076		Somerset (part)	Democratic		19,583
		Union (part)	Democratic		28,511
				Total	71,902

Official List

Page 9 of 14

#### **Candidate Returns for House of Representatives**

11-29-2010

## For November 2010 General Election, \* denotes incumbent, (w) denotes winner

## Eighth Congressional District: Essex (part) - Passaic (part) Counties

Name/Address	Party / Designation	County	Slogan		Tally
House of Representatives					
Bill Pascrell, Jr. * (w)	Democratic	Essex (part)	Democratic		36,956
441 9th Avenue		Passaic (part)	Democratic		51,522
Paterson NJ 07514				Total	88,478
Roland Straten	Republican	Essex (part)	Republican		22,188
6 Erwin Park		Passaic (part)	Republican		28,835
Montclair NJ 07042				Total	51,023
Raymond Giangrasso	Independent	Essex (part)	Independent		913
P.O. Box 1145		Passaic (part)	Independent		794
Bloomfield NJ 07003-1145				Total	1,707

Page 10 of 14

#### **Candidate Returns for House of Representatives**

11-29-2010

## For November 2010 General Election, \* denotes incumbent, (w) denotes winner

## Ninth Congressional District: Bergen (part) - Hudson (part) - Passaic (part) Counties

J	Party /	,	. ,		
Name/Address	Designation	County	Slogan		Tally
House of Representatives					
Steven R. Rothman * (w)	Democratic	Bergen (part)	Democratic		68,739
P.O. Box 714		Hudson (part)	Democratic		12,619
Hackensack NJ 07601		Passaic (part)	Democratic		2,206
				Total	83,564
Michael A. Agosta	Republican	Bergen (part)	Republican		43,573
16-47 Elliot Terr		Hudson (part)	Republican		5,711
Fairlawn NJ 07410		Passaic (part)	Republican		2,798
				Total	52,082
Patricia Alessandrini	Green Party	Bergen (part)	Green Party		1,418
593 Beverly Road		Hudson (part)	Green Party		489
Teaneck NJ 07666		Passaic (part)	Green Party		73
				Total	1,980

Page 11 of 14

### Candidate Returns for House of Representatives

11-29-2010

## For November 2010 General Election, \* denotes incumbent, (w) denotes winner

Tenth Congressional District: Essex (part) - Hudson (part) - Union (part) Counties

Name/Address	Party / Designation	County	Slogan		Tally
14.116,7,444.000	Dooignation	County	- Ciogaii		- Tuny
House of Representatives					
Donald M. Payne * (w)	Democratic	Essex (part)	Democratic		60,621
P.O. Box 2406		Hudson (part)	Democratic		7,390
Newark NJ 07114		Union (part)	Democratic		27,288
				Total	95,299
Michael J. Alonso	Republican	Essex (part)	Republican		4,186
214a Avenue B	•	Hudson (part)	Republican		1,614
Bayonne NJ 07002		Union (part)	Republican		8,557
				Total	14,357
Robert Louis Toussaint	Action No Talk	Essex (part)	Action No Talk		512
16 Boyden Parkway		Hudson (part)	Action No Talk		177
Maplewood NJ 07040		Union (part)	Action No Talk		452
				Total	1,141
Joanne Miller	Agent of Change	Essex (part)	Agent of Change		530
P.O. Box 2244	0	Hudson (part)	Agent of Change		257
Newark NJ 07114		Union (part)	Agent of Change		293
				Total	1,080

#### **Candidate Returns for House of Representatives**

11-29-2010

## For November 2010 General Election, \* denotes incumbent, (w) denotes winner

# Eleventh Congressional District: Essex (part) - Morris - Passaic (part) - Somerset (part) - Sussex (part) Counties

Name/Address	Party / Designation	County	Slogan		Tally
House of Representatives	•	•			<u> </u>
Rodney P. Frelinghuysen * (w)	Republican	Essex (part)	Republican		13,238
559 James St.		Morris	Republican		88,207
Morristown NJ 07960		Passaic (part)	Republican		722
		Somerset (part)	Republican		11,812
		Sussex (part)	Republican		8,170
				Total	122,149
Douglas Herbert	Democratic	Essex (part)	Democratic		6,110
P.O. Box 701		Morris	Democratic		40,186
Chatham NJ 07928		Passaic (part)	Democratic		451
		Somerset (part)	Democratic		5,924
		Sussex (part)	Democratic		2,801
				Total	55,472
Jim Gawron	Libertarian Party	Essex (part)	Libertarian Party		309
P.O. Box 62		Morris	Libertarian Party		2,781
Flanders NJ 07836		Passaic (part)	Libertarian Party		18
Tidilació No or coo		Somerset (part)	Libertarian Party		453
		Sussex (part)	Libertarian Party		618
				Total	4,179

Page 13 of 14

#### Candidate Returns for House of Representatives

11-29-2010

## For November 2010 General Election, \* denotes incumbent, (w) denotes winner

Twelfth Congressional District: Hunterdon (part) - Mercer (part) - Middlesex (part) - Monmouth (part) - Somerset (part) Counties

Name/Address	Party / Designation	County	Slogan		Tally
House of Representatives					
Rush Holt * (w)	Democratic	Hunterdon (part)	Democratic		4,250
P.O. Box 782		Mercer (part)	Democratic		39,046
Pennington NJ 08534		Middlesex (part)	Democratic		37,024
		Monmouth (part)	Democratic		20,709
		Somerset (part)	Democratic		7,185
				Total	108,214
Scott Sipprelle	Republican	Hunterdon (part)	Republican		5,486
15 Hodge Road	·	Mercer (part)	Republican		16,408
Princeton NJ 08540		Middlesex (part)	Republican		33,486
		Monmouth (part)	Republican		33,580
		Somerset (part)	Republican		4,674
				Total	93,634
Kenneth J. Cody	Truth Vision Hope	Hunterdon (part)	Truth Vision Hope		135
P.O. Box 7346		Mercer (part)	Truth Vision Hope		449
Princeton NJ 08543		Middlesex (part)	Truth Vision Hope		916
		Monmouth (part)	Truth Vision Hope		561
		Somerset (part)	Truth Vision Hope		93
				Total	2,154

Page 14 of 14

#### **Candidate Returns for House of Representatives**

11-29-2010

#### For November 2010 General Election, \* denotes incumbent, (w) denotes winner

## Thirteenth Congressional District: Essex (part) - Hudson (part) - Middlesex (part) - Union (part) Counties

Name/Address	Party / Designation	County	Slogan		Tally
House of Representatives					
Albio Sires * (w)	Democratic	Essex (part)	Democratic		8,239
6050 Boulevard East		Hudson (part)	Democratic		43,805
Apt. 6B		Middlesex (part)	Democratic		6,877
West New York NJ 07093		Union (part)	Democratic		3,919
				Total	62,840
Henrietta Dwyer	Republican	Essex (part)	Republican		1,135
16 62nd Street		Hudson (part)	Republican		14,460
West New York NJ 07093-4004		Middlesex (part)	Republican		3,056
		Union (part)	Republican		887
				Total	19,538
Anthony Zanowic	Independent American	Essex (part)	Independent American		133
440 West 45th Otto at		Hudson (part)	Independent American		1,185
119 West 15th Street		Middlesex (part)	Independent American		122
Bayonne NJ 07002		Union (part)	Independent American		68
				Total	1,508
Maximo Gomez Nacer	er Gravity Buoyancy Solution	Essex (part)	Gravity Buoyancy Solution		151
224 224 24		Hudson (part)	<b>Gravity Buoyancy Solution</b>		687
301 30th Street		Middlesex (part)	<b>Gravity Buoyancy Solution</b>		30
Union City NJ 07087		Union (part)	Gravity Buoyancy Solution		42
				Total	910